“vaGE |

ut

“W‘Wr o
ot Ve apmrstaion | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
14y cos 1o
s NO. 3 REQUISITION 'PURCHASE REQUEST NO 4 PROJECT NO . (I applicabie)
i Go oL 3 1878 | NRR-78-123"5770/79
’W CODE 6 ADMINISTERED BY (If ether than block 3) CUDE [
SRy ol
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, D.C. 20555 B
7. CONTRACTOR CODE | et FACILITY CODE | - . L - .
NAME AND ADORESS AMENDMENT OF
- - [ soucnanon wo
Purdye Research Foundation o 1300 block 9)
( Stvees, city, givision of Sponsored Programs
:--.I). state, OVde Ha‘l‘l MODI"iA"/ON O
@i/” . Mest Lafayette, IN 47907 e
L_ J oaren 12 /15 /78— (Sec blak 11)

9 THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The obiove numbersd solcfaton 1 amenied o st forth in black 12.

Oferon must acknowledge receipt of this omendment prior 1o the hour ond dote speci
nowledging recept of this omendment on each co

The hour ond dote specified for receipt of Offens D » extended D W not extended
fied in the solicitotion, of o3 omended, By one of the following methods

{0) By sgning ond returnng____cop.es of this amendment, (b) By ock

which includes o referance to the solictotion ond '
DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER I, by virtue of this omendment you dewre to chonge on offer olready submited, such ch

or leter, provided such telegros or lemer mokas reference to the solictotion ond this amendment. and 15 received priod ¥o the opening hour ond dote wecled

py of the ofer submitied; or (¢) By seporcte leter or teiegrom

dment b FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRICR TO THE HOUR AND
ange may be mode by telegrom

-

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requred)

| 20-19-02-02  A4042 _ ___31X0200.209  OBLIGATE $15,000

11 THIS BOCK APPLIES OMLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(o) D This Chonge Order o issuved punsvont o W — i
The Changes st forth in block 12 ore mode to the obove numbered controct/ order

ib) D The obove numbered comtract /order 1s modifed 1o refiact the odministrotive changes (such os changes n payng office, of ..opriotion doto, eic.) set forth in bleck 12

_The mutual agreement of the perties.

<) D This Suppiemental Agreement i entered into pursuant fo authorty of
h modifies the obove numbered contract oy se! forth in block 12

(12 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMc~1/MODIFICATION

ARTICLE I-DESCRIPTION OF WORK is herby modified by adding a new Task 1.3 FNP_Core

Debris Distribution Analysis as follows:
FolTowing a core melt-through accident in a Floating Nuclear Plant (FNP),

estimate the extent of core debris transport within the breakwater enclosure
and the fraction of the debris that my enter the open water body through

the breakwater openings. In conjunction with this, provide a best estimate
and the uncertainties of the "corium" particle size distribution with and

- without a steam explosion. Considcr such effects as convection currents

generated by thermal gradients as the debris falls in the basin, potential
energy imparted to the debris particles from a steam explosion, and
postulated wave motion inside the breakwater. Include consideration of the
time dependence of the debris particles suspension.

This task includes the implementation of any computer code and necessary
conputer time to perform the calculation.

V39 790170 O35 6

M force ond efect

Eecopt o8 pronded heren, 6" termy ond cond.Loms of the document referenced n block B o heretufore chonged, remein un honged ond

CONTRACTOR/OF '
COMATIOR/OMENOR 1S NOT REQUIRID  [T] CONTRACIOR/OFFEROR 1S REQUIRED 1O SIGN THIS DOCUMINT AND RETUIN._3 .o COPIES 1O ISSUNG OFFICE

\ NAME Of CONTRACTOR/OfiROR  PURDUE RESWRACH FOUNDATION
o e ‘ '
_A,__.‘_)_l..,.-_’ L._-_IL..” Ll & T T ——

(Sgrane of panon oun. vited to wgn)

WNAME AND IITLE OF SIGNER ( Type or promt) T 16 DATE SIGNED
F.N. Andrews

W/?u'&émw"
i 7-/3-29 Dennis J. Dougherty /e '))/}}

SIS

US LoviNawinT PRINTING orrct

3o

1978 O %30



\C page 2 of 2

B. SCHEDULE COMPLETION DATE
TAS” 1.3 FNP Core Debris Distribution Analysis 12/15/79

Initial results related to the above will be provided for staff use at
the FNP hearing which will start in July, 1979.

ARTICLE II1-CONSIDERATION is herby modified to read as follows:
A. Estimated Cost, Obligation of funds
1. The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance
of this contract is increased by $15,000 from $130,000 to $145,000.

2. Tota) funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract is increased by $15,000 from $130,000 *» $145,000.
For further provisions of funding, see Appendix A, General -
Provisions Clause No. 4% entitled, "Limitation of Cost."

B. Indirect Costs
The contractor shall be reimbursed for labor overhead at the
following rates applied to a base composed of salaries and
wages:

From 12/15/78 through 6/30/79 g9 gzl
From 6/30/79 through 12/15/79 g9 g2

1. predetermined rate
2. provisional rate




